

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1814/2024
M/s. Mangalan Vyapaar Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1493/2024
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2039/2024
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2666/2024
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2872/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Ghiya
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG assisted by Mr. Chandra Shekhar Sinha & Mr. Devesh Yadav Mr. Kinshuk Jain with Mr. Saurabh Jain Mr. Punit Singhvi with Mr. Ayush Singh

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL
Order

06/03/2024

Heard.

The petitions are admitted for hearing.

Mr. R.D. Rastogi, learned Additional Solicitor General takes notice for Union of India. Mr. Kinshuk Jain, learned counsel takes notice for CGST. Mr. Punit Singhvi, learned counsel takes notice for State and RGST Department.

Learned counsel for the respondents are granted four weeks' time to file reply. Rejoinder be filed within a further period of two weeks.

List for further orders after six weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ